Operations   (0.2)   0.9

   Net change in cash and cash
   equivalents   (215.1)   (28.6)
   Cash and cash equivalents -
   beginning of year   414.2   202.2
   Cash and Cash Equivalents - End
   of Year   $199.1   $173.6

   ITT Industries Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Reported vs. Adjusted Net Income & EPS
   First Quarter of 2004 & 2003

   ($ Millions, except EPS and shares)

   Change
   2004
   Q1   Q1   Q1   Q1   Q1   Q1   vs.
   2004   2004   2004   2003   2003   2003   2003
   As   As   As   As   As
   Reported Adjust- Adjust- Report- Adjust- Adjust- Adjust-
   ments   ed   ed   ments   ed   ed

   Segment Operating
   Income   146.6   4.5 #A  151.1  128.9   9.3 #H  138.2

   Interest Income
   (Expense)   (1.1)  (4.2)#B   (5.3)  15.1  (22.1)#I   (7.0)
   Other Income
   (Expense)   (3.6)   1.3 #C   (2.3)  (0.7)   -   (0.7)
   Corporate (Expense)  (17.6)   0.2 #D  (17.4) (19.2)   1.1 #J  (18.1)

   Income from
   Continuing
   Operations before
   Tax   124.3   1.8   126.1  124.1  (11.7)   112.4

   Income Tax Items   (2.3)#E   (2.3)   (1.0)#K   (1.0)
   Income Tax Expense   (36.2)  (0.6)#F  (36.8) (37.4)   3.6 #L  (33.8)

   Total Tax Expense   (36.2)  (2.9)   (39.1) (37.4)   2.6   (34.8)

   Income from
   Continuing
   Operations   88.1   (1.1)   87.0   86.7   (9.1)   77.6

   Income from
   Discontinued
   Operations   0.8   (0.8)#G   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0

   Net Income   88.9   (1.9)   87.0   86.7   (9.1)   77.6   9.4

   Diluted EPS   0.94  (0.02)   0.92   0.92  (0.09)   0.83  $0.09

   #A - Remove Segment Restructuring Expense of $4.5M
   #B - Remove Interest Income - Tax Settlement ($4.2M)
   #C - Remove Bond Discount Loss on Redemption of Bonds $1.3M
   #D - Remove HQ Restructuring Expense of $0.2M
   #E - Remove Effect of Several Tax Items ($2.3M)
   #F - Tax Effect of Adjustments #A, #B, #C and #D
   #G - Remove D.O. Income ($0.8M)
   #H - Remove Segment Restructuring Expense of $9.3M
   #I - Remove Interest Income From Tax Audit Settlement ($22.1M)
   #J - Remove HQ Restructuring Expense of $1.1M
   #K - Remove Tax Audit Settlement $1.0M
   #L - Tax Effect of Adjustments #H and #J

   ITT Industries Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Reported vs. Organic Revenue Growth
   First Quarter 2004 & 2003

   ($ Millions)

   (As Reported - GAAP)
   %
   Sales &   Sales &   Change Change
   Revenues  Revenues   2004   2004
   vs.   vs.
   3M 2004   3M 2003   2003   2003

   ITT Industries - Consolidated   1,515.9   1,296.4   219.5   17%

   Electronic Components   161.8   144.8   17.0   12%

   Industrial Products Group   90.2   79.4   10.8   14%

   (As Adjusted - Organic)

   Acquisi-
   tion   FX   Adj.   Change %Change
   Sales & Contrib- Contrib Sales & Sales &   Adj.   Adj.
   Revenues   ution   ution Revenues Revenues   04   04
   3M 2004  3M 2004  3M 2004 3M 2004  3M 2003 vs. 03  vs. 03

   ITT Industries -
   Consolidated   1,515.9   (24.5)  (62.9)  1,428.5   1,296.4  132.1   10%

   Electronic
   Components   161.8   0.0   (10.1)   151.7   144.8   6.9   5%

   Industrial Products
   Group   90.2   0.0   (0.5)   89.7   79.4   10.3   13%

   ITT Industries Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Reported vs. Adjusted Net Income & EPS
   Full Year of 2004 & 2003

   Full Year 2004 EPS
   Full Year
   Lower Limit Upper Limit   2003 EPS

   As Reported*   4.42   4.52   4.29

   Adjustments

   Restructuring   0.03   0.03   0.22